TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dan Clark		08/03/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carrier xChange, LLC
Street Address:	525 Main Street, Suite 100
City:	Acton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01720
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77095193	CARRIER STORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-787-0595

Email: bsullivan@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony P. DeLio, DeLio & Peterson, LLC

Address Line 1: 121 Whitney Avenue

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CARX400001000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. DeLio
Signature:	/Anthony P. DeLio/
Date:	08/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0445

900085176

Total Attachments: 2 source=carx400001000smasgn-8-23_20070823123453#page1.tif source=carx400001000smasgn-8-23_20070823123453#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0446

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dan Clark a U.S. Citizen with an address of 6245 N. Nevada Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri 64152, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has intended to use in commerce the service mark "CARRIER STORE", and has filed an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 77/095,193 filed on January 30, 2007 indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060; and

WHEREAS, Carrier xChange, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having an office at 525 Main Street, Suite 100, Acton, Massachusetts 01720, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") being the successor of the ongoing and existing part of the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said service mark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark and application for registration set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said service mark and application for registration and including all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said mark and application for registration with the right to sue for damages and collect the same from and prior to the date given below, all for the Assignee's use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 08/23/2007

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assig	gnor has hereunto caused this instrument to be signed	Ц
by its duly authorized officer this		
	By:	
STATE OF))ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of me known and known to me, and acknowledged the same to be his free	nd who executed the foregoing instrument and hee act and deed. Notary Public	to 1e
(NOTARIAL SEAL)		



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0448